ROUGH COUNTRY SUSPENSION SYSTEMS.

THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING A ROUGH COUNTRY LIGHTING SYSTEMS PRODUCT. WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS! IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL 1-800-222-7023.

A NOTICE Rough Country Lights are intended for off road use only

Congratulations on the purchase of your new Rough Country Lighting Systems product! Rough Country offers several different lighting products and mounting systems for your LED and Halogen light kits. Please refer to the specific design of your model. In general, lighting systems have various different mounting options. Use the fasteners included with the light for your specific application. Most lights can be mounted on the bottom or flange mounted from the rear.

Thank you and we hope you enjoy your new Rough Country Lighting Systems product!

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Locate an appropriate location in the vehicle for the switch mounting.
- Route the harness to the mounting location. Do not secure at this time. The wiring will be zip-tied after the lights are
 installed and adjusted to ensure the wiring can reach the lights.
 Beware of sharp edges, abrasive surfaces and heat sources. Re-route wiring as needed. Make sure when
 mounting the relay, attach in a dry area where the wires coming out of the relay are facing down.
- 3. After the lights are mounted, the wiring harness simply plugs into the light pigtail. Take care not to damage the wires.
- 4. Attach the red terminal to the Positive (+) side of the battery, or any 12DC source.
- 5. Secure the black terminal to a suitable ground, or the Negative (-) side of the battery.

A NOTICE Some lights have multiple positive and negative wires.

6. Secure any part of the wiring harness away from hazards using zip ties.



By purchasing any item sold by Rough Country, LLC, the buyer expressly warrants that he/she is in compliance with all applicable , State, and Local laws and regulations regarding the purchase, ownership, and use of the item. It shall be the buyers responsibility to comply with all Federal, State and Local laws governing the sales of any items listed, illustrated or sold. The buyer expressly agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Rough Country, LLC for all claims resulting directly or indirectly from the purchase, ownership, or use of the items.

Visit us on the web @ www.roughcountry.com for your off road needs.



ROUGH COUNTRY